NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services (wef)	[90, JBL			12/66	
Date In: 12 06 2023	Job description	Date	&Time Completed	. D	oue pi.	
Ref No: NM SM023005961/d4	SAS e-filing	i				
Veh No: 81M 9776Z	E-mail (within 8hrs. A	AIC 2hrs)				
D.O.A: 10/06/2023 10:50	i-Motor Claim F	orm				
	i-Motor W/O (Wi	thin: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs	5)			
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploade	d !				
	Assessment/Survey	Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by F2	ax / Hand to Own	er/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:		Fax:		
	19606P.	INC()/	Non-INC()			
Owner / Driver: (Te	1:)	
	iod: () Cov	er Type: ()	
Confirmed by: ()ate:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [1	Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%;	P: 21-79%. F: 80	-100%]		
	Warranty: YES ()	/NO()				
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0	00 () / \$2,000 ()				
General Remarks:-						
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	rmation strictly Confid	dential & Strictly	NO refer of repaire	er		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur-	er URGENTLY.	5				
Drive-In ()/ Powed-In (); Invoice	e: YES () / NO	(); Towin	g Co: ()
1) rippij tot transp	Courtesy Car ()		te&Time Completed			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	2000]			1		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000] ()					
Injury:			·		C 7 1.44	,
Date/Time Actions					<u>(34(38)), </u>	<u>. !:</u>
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		·		1 - 1 -	
		*				
					Anıt (\$)	Am
NA2301716 /NA2301717			ation Checklist		Ist Bill	Add
Claimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident Rep 2) DA : Damage Asso		NC (\$80)	- 2	
Driver/Owner:		3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Throu		\$40/\$45 \$120		
	and the same	5) FT : Follow-Throu	igh Survey (Resurvey)	\$30		
Contact No:		For claiming again 6) TR: Re-inspection	nst INC Only (wef 10 Ja	\$75		
Damaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idac DA + SI 8) NTUC Additional	MRT Survey	. \$160		
		OD*		0.5		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*NS: Courtesy Ca *N6: Repair Co-o	r/Tpt Allowance	\$5 \$10		-
		*N7: Post Repair	Inspection t Excess Coordination	\$25 \$5		
Auditors' Comments :: Cat. 1:	•	TP (N11) : TP (N	on INC) against INC	\$20		
	-	9) N12: Idac Mobile Invoice dated		harged -		
Cat. 2 / 3:		Invoice dated	Fee Ch	narged	设度特别	-



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

 Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u> 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for a feet and the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for a feet and the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for a feet and the report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for a feet and the feet an o. I his report will be torwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

12/06/2023 16:22 (SGT) Date of Submission Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Reported by 10/06/2023 10:50 (SGT) Date of Accident Singapore PIE TOWARDS JURONG (NEAR ALJUNIED EXIT) Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SJM9776Z Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? CHONG KIM LONG Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX789J NRIC No homieinno@gmail.com Email Address (Phone) +65-96367796 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Honda Manufacturer Crossroad Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category Auto Transmission 1799 CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company D22MTPV01019685 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CHONG KIM LONG Name of Driver SXXXX789J NRIC No 08/03/1964 Date Of Birth Outdoor Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass 12/09/2005 Driving experience 17 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96367796 Alt. Phone Number Email Address homieinno@gmail.com Address APT BLK 107 JALAN RAJAH Address complement # 07-111 Postcode 320107 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name CHUA LAY TEE Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1



Vehicle Registration Number	SJU9606P
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	=
No. Of Fassenger (including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SMU5874Y
Vehicle Manufacturer	_
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	0-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	A.T.
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
No. Of Fassenger (including Driver)	

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	SND9683H
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Natura Of David	-
3	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number	SMF4321L
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	
	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

THOUSED I	
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	# 07-111 320107 - BACK PAIN
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	BACK PAIN SJM9776Z
was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to regudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan PIE towards Juney C Near Aljunied (Sxt)

VEH R - SJU94061?

VEH C - SMUS874Y

VEH E : SMF 43 CIL

and: Among early anderly had the (Dominose) long notes the real person of any vallete.

cribe Circ	cumstance of the Accident	
2	the stated date and time, I was	
raell	my on the extensey right lane as the traffic	
ICS	a little hear, the sont vericle slow down	
nd	i Abllow suit, suddenly well is (stuggoof)	
bay	into the rear porton of my vehicle	
hee	are total 5 volicle melding my voltle.	
After	the accident, my and he was friend friend. She compliant of her back was	
not	seeling wall. She compliant of her back was	
pain.		
		_
1-1	and the product of the second control of the second of the	
	Tools	
		_
	The control of the second of the control of the con	
		_

Declaration I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230612/7047

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

12/06/2023 14:25		vade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		
Name of I CHUA LA	nformant: Y TEE		Address: 209 BOON LAY PLACE #0	5-239 SINGAPORE 640209
ID Type / NRIC NO		15E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 88081967
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		ΈN	Email: homieinno@gmail.com	
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Female 56 21/03/1967			Type of Informant: Passenger	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	
Occupation: Salesperson (door-to-door)		o-door)	Driving Licence Information Class:	: Date of Expiry:

	mation of the Accident			NEW OF THE PARTY PRINCES
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/06/2023 23:50	Type of Location Straight Road
Location:				
ALJUNIED C Weather:		Road Surface:		
Clear		nv.		
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Ory Traffic Control:		raffic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
					Conditio	INO OI
SJM9776Z	Car	HONDA	Crossroad	Black	Slightly Damaged	1

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJM9776Z		D22MTPV0101968	21/11/2022	20/11/2023





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20230612/7047

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso						
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	s Injured: NIL		Use of P	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Passenger	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE	10.25		Jugaria	11 01030	mg. NA
Name	CHUA LAY TEE			ID No).	S1816515E
Related Vehicle	NIL		Conta	act No.	88081967	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivir Licen Expir	ng ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	of	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 10 Jun 2023 at 10.50pm, Mr. Chong Kim Long was driving SJM9776Z on PIE toward Jurong (Near Ajunied Exit) at the exterming right lane.

As the traffic was a little heavy, the front vehicle slow down and he followed. Suddenly, vehicle SJU9606P bang into the rear position of SJM9776Z.

There were total 5 vehicle involved in this accident.

After the accident, Mr. Chong and I were feeling uncomfortable. Especially, I felt my back was in pain.

We went to see doctor the very next morning, we had obtain 5 days MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20230612/7047

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/06/2023 14:25
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN ADANAN Contact No.: 65476236	Classification Of Case:
ND168	

HOSIEG CRUSTENAD 83497762 Accident Information 10/06/13 Time(base on 24hrs): 10:50pm Date of Accident CLAS GRINCH (NOWN ADVIND CKN) 2 Location: Pie 3 Weather condition Cler / Rain Road Surface (Dry / Wel Own Damage Third Party Reporting Only 4 Claiming under Type Of Collision FRONT TO KEEPER 5 Injuries 6 Witness Name / Hp Yes No Which Station 7 Police Report VEHICLE A Vehicle No. SJM97762 Model: HONDA CROSSENAD Policy Holder Name ? Chong kinn Long Road 114 (1) 320107 Contact: 96367796 Policy I/C No. : 31674789 J Policy Address : BCK 107 Jalan Rajah HU7-111 (1320107 Policy No. : 012MTPV01019695 Cover Comp/3rd pty/Fire n Theft Insurance Company: Sompo Insurance No Of Pax 2 (including Driver) 1) Chua Lay Tec (perleyer) SISIBSISE Sex (Male (Female) _Sex(Male / Female) Driver Particulars NIRC_ \$1674789] DOB: 05.03-1964 Name: Chong Kim Long Address: BLK 107 Jajan Kejah #07-111 (11 320107 Pass Date: 2 09 2005 Gender Make / Female Occupation: Madoor Outdoor Contact :HP 96367796 Home Email homieinno@gmail.com Relationship: Spouse/Children/Friend/Relative Employee/ Hirer/Parent/Sibling VEHICLE B SJU96069 Model: RIA Insurance: Contact No.



Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

\$6 Roffee Piace, #93-03 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tol. 64(6) 6555 J. www. somps.com.cg Ca. Rug. No. 1989054905 J. GST Rug. No. M200903196

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 278) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy No.

: 022MTPV01019685

Insured

: CHONG KIM LONG

Motor Vehicle (Registration No.): SJM9776Z

Coverage

: Comprehensive - ExcelDrive FOCUS

Policy Commoncement Date : 21 NOVEMBER 2022 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

: 20 NOVEMBER 2023 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I) : Market value at time of loss

Excess"

: \$700 - Section !

Voluntary Excess*

: N.A

Windscroon Excess*

: S\$100.00 for each and every applicable claim.

Porsons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

1. The insured.

Any other person who is driving on the insured's order or with his permission.

3. In the event of the death of the insured,

a. eny member of the insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Vohicle during the life of the insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the insured; and b. any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been

withdrawn by the insured.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, spood testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting it is a condition precedent to liability that the insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Car within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof,

All accident repairs to the Motor Car must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Car can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 8226 3323.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Cartificate relates is tesued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Componention) Act (Chapter 169), and Part IV of the Read Transport Act, 1987 (Melaysia), and (2) the Policy terms, canditions and acceptions of the Private Car Policy and MTP.30

Sompo insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Dui 30

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 19 NOVEMBER 2022 13:07

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle.
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Comp sign) Act (Chapter 189). It shall be unlowful for any person to use or couse to permit any after person to use a

Under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 199) it shall be unlowly for any person to use or couse to permit any either person to use it Motor Vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act.

On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or it for any reason the Insurance is terminolad during its currency, we insured must sumender the Certificate of insurance and the Peticy to the insurance company if the Certificate of insurance has been less to descripted, a bilaritary dedication to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an efforted under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Rinks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 180).

This Policy will consent to be valid ongo the Motor Vehicle has been seld to another person. The Policy is not vehicle to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

[&]quot; Subject to GST whorever applicable